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DRAWSTRING RUNNING
| THROUGH FABRIC ALONG TOP

IF DE-WATERING IS REQUIRED, DRAIN TO STREET
REFERENCE DEWATERING SYSTEM OR REFER TO
BUILDING DEPARTMENT REQUEST.

INFORMATION AND DATA.

OF FENCE

ekl

ALWDISK 2 06
(PAVEMENT 4

ELEV.=2.06

DISCHARGE PIPE
OPTIONAL WIRE FENCE

BEHIND FACRIC FOR
"SUPER" SILT FENCE

TYP. SILT FENCE ELEVATION VIEW )
SECTION(BELOW) e / /

FENCE POST TO BE y
8FT. 0.c. (MAX.) / /

INFORMATION GIVEN TO THE DESIGNER AT THE TIME OF

‘CONSULT WITH THE DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

EXISTING STRUCTURES AND UTILTIES ARE SHOWN IN THEIR

AVAILABLE TO THE DESIGNER AT THE TIME OF THE PREPARATION OF
THESE PLANS. LOCATIONS MAY NOT HAVE BEEN VERIFED IN THE

MADE
COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION SHOWN.

EOVER

‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE
CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING WORK. THE DESIGNER SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO THE START OF

/
FABRIC SECURED TOPOST —._ § / )
WITH METAL FASTENERS ) ‘§
AND REINFORCEMENT

BETWEEN FASTENER AND
FABRIC
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25 / 5! " MEAN HIGH WATER LINE
/ VAR
/ (AMHWL)
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SITE PLAN / ELEV=2.75
1" =100" 2 5// /

SITE B
NAIL W
IN SEA
e ELEV.:
PAVER R

WORK. THIS NOTE ALSO PERTAINS TO ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS.
IABLE F DJUSTME

u
ENGINEER'S WRITTEN APPROVAL.

TO MEET ALL
REGARDLESS OF PLAN SPECIFICATIONS.

THE WORD "TYPICAL” O TYP* WHERE IT OCCURS MEANS THAT THE
'SAME WORK APPLIES WHERE SIMILAR CONDITIONS OCCUR. DETAILS

10 8¢
OCCUR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8 UsES: EPARING THESE
PLANS WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, OR LABLE FOR,
UNAUTHORIZED CHANGES TO OR USES OF THESE PLANS. ALL
CHANGES TO THE PLANS MUST BE IN WRTING AND MUST B
APPROVED BY THE PREPARER OF THESE PLANS.

SIIE PLAN NOTES

! o
IF PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTION OR LOT LINES PROHIBI THE 10 F1 DISTANCE, A 2:5 PERCENT
PE SHALL

IAY FROM
THE FOUNDATION. (R401.3)

* THIS IS NOT A SURVEY.
BOUNDARY LINES & LOTS DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE
AERIAL 'BOUNDARY LINES

SHOWN
‘ON PLAN NEED TO BE VERIFIED.
" Oim

APPROXIMATE AND NEED TO FIELD VERIFIED.

FOR PLACEMENT PURPOSE ONLY. CERTIFED SURVEYOR 1O
VERFY

SETBACKS AND PLACEMENT,
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AREA PLAN LEGEND

@ DECKSIPATIOS (PROPOSED)

AREA PLAN LEGEND DER AIC
; B! 7
= é UNDER A/C (EXISTING)

|| pECKS/PATIOS (PROPOSED) 19222 SF

DECKS/PATIOS || UNDER A/C (PROPOSED)
(PROPOSED)

DECKSIPATIOS — - - % GARAGE/STORAGE (EXISTING)
(PROPOSED) H T
734.22 SF ) I I GARAGE/STORAGE 113.33 SF
i i (EXISTING)
! 1072.94 SF
RS
T s UNDER A/C
T passsssss 352.33 SF (EXISTING)
| 1246.19 SF
B <
55
S e
i
i DECKS/PATIOS
s
DECKS/PATIOS 7932 8F
(PROPOSED)
79.32 SF
o o ] a
3/32
Building Area Legend
EXISTING POOL DECK J (E;)ggé‘gﬁszulmme
701.26 SF i
EXISTING POC ———| EXISTING PAVER DRIVEWAY
474.72 SF =
~ |exsne poot
PROPOSED BUILDING
M W COVERAGE . EXISTING POOL DECK
AREA CALCULATIONS TOTAL AREA OF LOT IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 734.22 SF
PROPOSED BUILDING
[ teveL | AReA SQFT 1293.75 SF EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE __[8.69% E COVERAGE
- 14880 1293.75 SF 8.69%
DECKS/PATIOS (PROPOSED) 1008.35 SF EXISTING PAVER DRIVEWAY JB]B%
BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB  734.22 SF 1008.35 SF 6.78%
STLVL-T.O.SUB FLR. _|352.33 SF 474.72 SF EXISTING POOL [3.19%
1STLVL-T.0. SUB FLI 474.72 SF 3.19
1ST LVL - T.O. SUB FLR. .. 701.26 SF EXISTING POOL DECK ‘4.7151
1ST LVL-T.0. SUB FLR. 79.32 SF 701.26 SF 4.71% | COVERAGE
1358.52 SF 734.22 SF jFROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE |4.93% 1293.75 SF
78.87 SF. ‘FROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE |0.53%
TORAGE (EXISTING) 78.99 SF |PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE 0.53%
BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB |1072.94 SF 892.08 SF 6.00%
1072.94 SF 4370.17 SF 29.31%
UNDER A/C (EXISTING)
1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  [1246.19 SF
1246.19 SF PROPOSED BULLDING
L~
UNDER A/C (PROPOSED) | COVERAGE 78.99 SF
1ST LVL - T.O. SUB FLR. 19222 SF | 78.87 SF e —uEE
PN 192.22 SF i
Grand total: 8 3869.88 SF
EXISTING PAVER
1008.35 SF
BLDG PERMIT PLANS
= FILE

Copy of Record
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DEMO LEGEND

T = = I 3 |ExsTING TO BEREMOVED
& EXISTING TO BE MOVED
& EXISTING TO BE REMOVED.
& EXISTING TO REMAN

DEMO EXISTING
POSTS

\

CREATE OPENING HERE TO
CONNECT TO PROPOSED DINING

DEMO EXISTING POSTS
/ AN
J m
DEMO STAIR TO REBUILD i
i
771 i
I
MO EXISTING BATH i
i
XISTING TO REMAIN i
ISTING TO REMAIN H
i
-
il
DEMO DOOR TO CREATE /
STING TO REMAIN LARGER OPENING
FYI: EXISTING
= WALLS 2X FRAMED ~ |
EXISTING TO ; TO REMAIN R R
— 1 DEMOG KITCHEN CA!
REMAIN — N AND SURROUNDING
WALLS TO OPEN UP

1/8"=1-0"

1/8"=1-0"

DEMO UNCOVERED PATIO
DEMO STAIRS TO REBUILD

DEMO WINDOWS, FILL IN
WITH NEW FRAMING

DEMO EXISTING
WALLS

e DEMOTHIS PORTION OF
f WALL TO CREATE PANTRY
ARt

| T CLOSETWALLS DEMOED
TO MOVE FURTHER INTO

EMO WALLS, AND
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TOWN OF LONGBOAT ke

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE

Copy of Record

L A M;ﬁ%

1STLVL-T.0,SUBFLR.
9-0"

1STLVL-B.O. FL SYST,
wasansy, &)

S

1/8"=1-0"




PROPOSED ROOF BEARING
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MATCH EXISTING PITCH
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PROPOSED 16°X 16" CMU COLUNNS -

L
PROPOSED COVERED PATIO — 8

PROPOSED CMU WALLS —

e

e
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e

)
EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN.

HYDROSTATIC RELEF 200 8. PR VENT
 REQUIREMENTS: MIN.

‘CALCUALTIONS :
Vorsdsan/ansans N
'VENTS PROVIDED:

oo Yo o e

EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN

PROPOSED 10" X16" STRUCTURAL _ /
CONGRETE COLUNNS (TYP)

~

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

oRYER EnT DAMPER,
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT U.N.0.00UBLE GLAZED, HURRICANERATED
BULDING INSULATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

1

WALLS 0 8E NSULATED W .11 ATINSULATON
ENCLOSURES, GLASS IN DOOR UNIT, GLAS:
WITHIN 24 RADILS OF DOGR UNTS, AND GLASS WITH BOTIOM EDGE LESS THAN 16 ABOVE

L
A1C DRANS 10 8 READLY ACCESLE

BEUMITED 1/4”
AL WOOD TOUCHNG CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED,
WATERCLOSETS 10 BE | SHION.

TRIM, CABINETRY
'NEEDED FOR NALING SUPf
AL FELD MEASURENENTS OF XSTNG STRUCTURE APPROXIATED
LTLOOR PLANS AND DIMENSIONSFRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION
CONTROL

iAo
ECEVATORSINSTRUCIURES I SPECIAL LOGD HAZARD AREAS SHALLBE CONSIRUCTED N
ACCORDANCE W ASCE 2405 REQUIRES HAT UTLITES AND UTLIY EGUIPMENT 8

ALLOWED IN AS

THE EQUIPMENT IS DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED TO PREVENT FLOODWATERS,

RCLUDING ANY SACKFLOW TROUCH THE ST, FROM EVTERNG O ACCUMULATNG
WIHIN TALLED AND ANCH
THE DFE S

Hooone

BELOW THE DFE, 1T MUST
4 EQUPPED WIH CONTROLS AT PREVENT HE Cib RO BEACENDING G
FLOCDW/

BLE STRUCTURES, USE /8"
RAMING MEMBERS ON

TEN WITH NALS AT 6" O.C. MAX OR SCREWS AT 4" O.C.

1G] 718" LONG 6D COATED NALS OR EQUVALENT DRYWALL SCREWS SCREWS SHALL

ComeLr WM SECTON 0351

PANEL PRODUCTS WoR

STM 1002 AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOG NOT LESS MAN 518 N 165, M BULDING

MATERAL XTERI

JALS AND WALL COVERINGS SELOW THE ELEVATION REGUIRED N SECTION R32572 Rk

SHALLBEFLOOD DAMAGE RESSTANT MATERIALS AT CONFORM 10 THE PROVEIONS

FEMA T8

NP ORAL R nuw»s PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING
CENTER SPACING T

LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES IN
MINUTE FRE DOOR

OCATED BELOW TED

RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE DURING FLOODING AND.

ARE EQUPPED WITH CONTROL 10 PREVENT CAS ROM DESCENOING INTO LOODWATERS
ULDING - 1072

TERIOR AN
Ex!Ellon |WALLS AND WALL COVERIGS BELOW T ELEVATION REGUIRED N SeCrioN kiz22
OR R322.3 SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT MATERILS THAT CONFORM 1O THi

FROVONS OF A 1

BUILT-INS & FINISHES

SEE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN LAY-OUT.

1.SUBMIT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS BY OTHERS

2. ALLPANIRY CLOSETS AND LINEN CLOSETS TO' HAVE SHELVES AS SELECTED
BY OWNER

3. OWNERTO SELECT ALL COLORS AND FINIHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
(ON THESE DRAWINGS.

EGRESS NOTES

EGRESS WINDOWS MUST HAVE 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF NET
‘CLEAR OPENING. NOT ALL 3050 WINDOWS WILL MEET
THIS REQUREMENT. WINDOWS CAN BE ENLARGED TO
3054 WITH NO NOTIFICATION TO ENGINEER.

RECEIVED
JAN 3 1 2024

TOWN OF Lo
v NGBOAT
P, Zonng e Y

WALL LEGEND.

wot | g eMuwALL

Wz | 8" CMUWALL W/ FURRING

W03 | 2X6 WOOD FRAMED WALL

2X6 WOOD FRAMED.
WALL W/ 12" SHEATHING
W5 | 2X4 WOOD FRAMED WALL

wos | 28 KNEE WALL

wor | &

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR WAL ASSENBLY TYPES

\SCOPE OF WORK:

(GENERAL SCOPE:

F EXTEND KITCHEN AREA INTO A PORTION OF
THE GUEST SUITE

CONSTRUCT THE DINING ROOM, AND
COVERED PATIOS 1,2

CERTAIN WINDOWS TO Bl

ALL DOORS TO BE REPLA%ng EBI?./IIEIT Py
INTERIOR FINISH SCOPE:

- REPLACE FLOORING Copy of Record

REWORK CABINET BUILT-IN/KNEE WALL ON
LIVING ROOM SIDE OF STAIR
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— PROPOSED WOOD.
FRAMED STARS
Y B4 10-r
car 1.0 11
s .
| 1
PROPOSED 6" FRAMED WALLS —— S
W13 (Wite) Wis] Wit
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N R N
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g il ‘
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4 LU | A | LOWER CABINETS
PROPOSED COVERED PATIO ———
. g
& 11 UVING
EEN | ROOM
-
" §
~ EXISTING WINDOWS TO worsorowic 2| | e
e REMAIN - £ EXISTING MASTER BEDROOM
216406 76T e
— - CABINETRY DESION 8Y |
e OTHERS - B0t | 13410 U
© N
s Gl S
= ﬁ———l
~ . | x105] xio4]
I 0% 68" 9-0%6-
& 1 EXIERIOR DECK] | ‘EXTERIOR DECK-2
@ T o =1 | |
-0 2.8 | SRS 4‘ =
P \__ e —— NEW HANDRAIL PER
) NEW HANORAL PER EYEBRON ROOF BELOW il
6XB COLUMNS FNISHBY /
aue "
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18-878"
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

ORYER VENTED DAMPER,
L 0 88 wncv RESISTANT
vy  SULATON AL SesroLon
BATT INSULATION.
DOOR UNITS, GLASS
THAN 18" ABOVE

A/C DRAINS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.
MASON TO VERIY AL

BELMITED 174"

AL WOOD TOUCHNG CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED,
WATER CLOSETS TO 8E 1.6 GALLON.

 CABINETRY
NEEDED FOR NAILNG SUPPORT.

'CONTRACTOR T0 VERFY AL FLOOR PLANS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION
T MANAGENENT PRACTICESBMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION TE EFOSON CONTROL OF
STORMWATER RUN-OFF WIL B FOLLOWED FOR T

T [PLUVBING, MEGHANICAL & LECTRICAL) TO 8 HEVATED ABOVE DFE AS
Rsaumib PR FAA TECHICAL BULET 5.

A OROANCE WIk ASCE 24051 LGRS Tat TS A DY SOV B
LOGATED ABOVE T DFE UNLESSLOCATON BELOW THATEEVATION SPEGICALLY

HECUPMENT § GFIONED, CONSTRUCIED, AND NSTALED 10 PREVENTFLOODMATERS.

8 Eore o
mmss RESBTANT MATERALS NG DESNED 16 RSS! FHSCAL AMAGE DORNIS

IFANELEVATOR CA IS DESIGNED T0 PROVIDE ACCESS 0 AREAS ELOW THE OF, T MUST
BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO

FLOODWATERS

NOTE AS PER FBC 702.3.5: AT GARAGE CELINGS BENEATH HABITABLE STRUCTURES, USE 5/&"

THPE0 DRWALL UNNING PERPENDICULAR 10 FRAMING MEWBERS, FRAMING ENSERS ON
USING 1 7787 LONG 60 COATED NAIS OR U ALENT DAL SCREW. SOREWS SHALL

COMPLY WITH SECTIOP

PANEL PRODUCTS

R TP WOR

(159 MM). BULDING
1OR AND EXTERIOR
WALLS AND WAL COVERINGS BE 5223

FEMATB2

$0UD O HONEYCOWS STESL DOOR TS AN § 316 NS M P O
MINUTE FRE

RESSTANT MATERALS AN DESNED T RSST PNSCAL DAWAGE DUANG FLOGOIG AR
EVENT

FBC 2020 - BUILDING - 107.2.

AND WALL
‘OR R322.3 SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM T0 THE
PROVISONS OF FEMA 8.2

BUILT-INS & FINISHES

SEE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN LAY-OUT.
1. SUBMIT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS BY OTHERS
2 ALLPANTRY CLOSETS AND LINEN CLOSETS TO HAVE SHELVES AS SELECTED

3. OWNER TO SELECT ALL COLORS AND FINISHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
(ON THESE DRAWINGS.

EGRESS NOTES

EGRESS WINDOWS MUST HAVE 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF NET
CLEAR OPENING. NOT ALL 3050 WINDOWS WILL MEET
THIS REQUIREMENT. WINDOWS CAN BE ENLARGED TO
3054 WITH NO NOTIFICATION TO ENGINEER

[SCOPE OF WORK:

|GENERAL SCOPE:

3 EXTEND KITCHEN AREA INTO A PORTION OF
THE GUEST SUITE

CONSTRUCT THE DINING ROOM, AND
COVERED PATIOS 1,

CERTAIN WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED

- ALL DOORS TO BE REPLACED

INTERIOR FINISH SCOPE:

- REPLACE FLOORING

- REWORK CABINET BUILT-IN/KNEE WALL ON
LIVING ROOM SIDE OF STAIR

| T

wot | e oMuwALL

w2 | 8 CMUWALL W FURRING

2X6 WOOD FRAVED WAL

2X6 WOOD FRAMED
WALL W/ 12" SHEATHING
2K WOOD FRAMED WALL.

2X6 KNEE WALL

wor | &

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES
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ROOF DIAGRAM NOTES

1- 58 ENGINEERED TRUSS ORAWINGS FOR AL DESGN VERIY ALL
IS AND ELEVATIONS WITH ARCH PLANS & MEP'S

2 THE ROOF SETEM SHALL CONSHT OF A PR EUCNEERED WOOD TRUSS
SYSTEM AT 24°0.C

3. FROVIDE 56" APA RATED BUTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING. NAL W/ 100

MAC SPACING ON ALLEDGES AND AT 12" 0.C MAX SPACING.
, NmierED, SROVDE b CLPS AT ONSLPPORTED E0CEs
AU

THE

* SFECFID SWPSON CONNECTOR UG

5. THE TRUSS ENGINEER SHALL: SPECIFY THE TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS

PLINOCD SHEATHNG SHALL B PGGY.SACK F REQ. HETOP CHORDS OF
THE LOWER TRUSSES OF A PIGG SHALL BE CONTINIOUSLY
SLEATHED Wk PEYWOOD F ERAED W ACCORGAKCE WINHE TR

7. ALLHOCD N CONTACT WTH MASONRY. CONCRETE ORUSED N
H BUTEHOR APPLCATIONS SHALL BE PRESSURE REATE
PRESERVATE EXIERIOR CONNECTORS SHALL € HOT BirPe GAwANZED
8.TYP ROOF OVERHANG SHALL b
5. CONPACIOR 10 usesie FGR ANY COMVENTIONAL FRAMNG REQTO MATCH NEW
10 XS ROOF STRUCTUE

ATTIC VENT CALCUALTIONS

ATIIC TO BE VENTED PER FBC 2020 7TH EDITION PER R806.2

3391 (1OTAL) SQ FT OF ROOF AREA
i 3040 (TOTAL) SQ FT OF BULDING AREA
DINING (5V GRIMP

METAL FINISH

3040 DIVIDED BY 150=20.26 ¢

il
ROPOSED ROOF OVER PROPOSE 2026 X 14422.917.44 INCHES OF TOTAL VENTING REQID

ACTUAL NFP OF SOFFIT PROVIDED (351 5Q. FT)

SOFFI VENTING=351 X 13.2 SQ INCHES VENT CAPACITY = 4633.2 5Q. INCHES
| TOTALVENTIG REQ/D = 291744 53 NCHES TOTAL VENTING PROVIDED = 4620250

e e

2112

| 5V CRIMP METAL ROOFING OVER EXISTING ROOF
\ THAT REMAINS EXPOSED

2112

|

PROPOSED ROOF DVER (TRUSSES TO PROPOSED ROOJ OVER (TRUSSES TO
CANTALEIVER OVER EXISTING) CANTALEIVER OVER EXISTING]

RECE,‘VED
;AN 31y
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9, Zoning a iy “;"WKEY
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FILE
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND
,* LIGHT SWITCH.
@ | DUPLEX WALL RECEPTAGLE NOTE:USE ARC FAULTAS PER FECR E3S02.12
- DEDICATED 220V RECEPTACLE
T | oo rEceTCIE W SRous EATITER ROVOE
WATER RESISTANT OUTLETS AT EXTERIOR LOCATION
By | awouner
TS | DUPLEX WALL RECEPTAGLE -HALF SWITSH
—® | D GRCUTREC ABOVE couNTeRTOPR
co | ovmexceuncrecerTAis
nag | oueXFlocRRECERTACLE
« TELEPHONE PREWRE
-q— CABLE TV PREWRE
& | ceweuermRe
H | WA mooNT LT FouRe
@ PULL CHAIN LIGHT FIXTURE
® RECESOED EYEBALL4*
| =D UNoER CABieT oR cLoseT sTRIP
S| 2ORerT.SURFACENT.FloURESCENT W2 Tuees
S | . SURPAGE M. FLoURESCENT WA TuBES
EXHAUST FAN T4ONT.
© xS FAN
SHOKE DETECTOR WTERCONKECTED
& e
|
[m] [ ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT - VERIFY POWER REQ.
CELING FAN WILIGHT,PREPARE FORTABYIEIGHT
= | oenores circur
o
;¢. 'LOWVOLTAGE PATH LIGHT
® 5 REGESSED LIGHT W BLACK BAFFLE § TURTLE BULB

‘CYLINDER DOWN LIGHT Wi TURTLE BULE

LUTRON KEY PAD

LUTRON MAESTRO SWITCH

LUTRON CONTACT CLOSURE SWITCH

G SUPPLY REGISTER

AJC RETURN REGISTER

GC/ELECTRICIAN
TO CONFIRM ALL
EXISTING
ELECTRICAL TO
BE ABOVE BFEIN

FIELD

2
. = =
” i
EXISTING LAYOUT EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN

—4

EXIST|NG LAYOUT
O REM

AIN

TO REMAIN,

EXISTING LAYOUT
TO REMAIN

W(APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS)

1.

10.
1"

26.

27.
28.

29.

32.
33.

ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH
DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND COMPLY WITH NEC 2014 AND NFPA 70.
ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL LISTED.

ALL ELECTRIC TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE D.F.E.

NO ELECTRICAL DEVICES WILL BE MOUNTED ON BREAKAWAY WALLS.
COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH APPROVED STATE OF FLORIDA
DEP PERMIT.

COORDINATIO! :

A COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED.
CONNECTIONS FROM EQUIPMENT TO DISCONNECTS TO BE PROVIDED BY EACH
RESPECTIVE TRADE (LE. HVAC, PLUMBING, ETC)

COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MOTORS
/AND OTHER EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR WIRED UNDER THIS
DIVISION BUT FURNISHED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.

C.  COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND LOAD REQUIREMENTS
FOR APPLIANCES.

COORDINATION WITH OWNER: CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WALK-THRU WITH

OWNER, CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICIAN PRIOR TO ROUGH IN OF ELECTRICAL AND

PRIOR TO INSTALLING FINISHES. ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL FINISHES

Nor SPECIFIED TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.

COORDINATE TELEPHONE SYSTEM INSTALLATION WITH OWNER'S
REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE SOUND SYSTEM WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER.
COORDINATE COMPUTER WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIDNS WITH OWNER.
COORDINATE TV OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNI

COORDINATE ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM (DOORBELL) \WITH/ OWNER'S
REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE SECURITY SYSTEM WITH/ OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.
COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEVATOR WITH/ELEVATOR
CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATE POOL & POOL DECK LIGHTING WITH/ SWIMMING POOL SUB-
CONTRACTOR.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF LANDSCAPE LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS
WITH OWNER

COORDINATE CENTRAL VACUUM EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS LOCATIONS IF

ALL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION TYPE INSTALLED TO
PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. THIS APPLIES TO ALL AREAS
EXCEPT BATHROOMS, AND GARA(
GFI/ ARC-FAULT: KITCHEN AND UTILITY ROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI/ ARC-FAULT
PROTECTED.
COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED IN
'ACCORDANCE WITH UL217 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS FBC
R313 AND THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72. ALL
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED
AND BATTERY SUPPLIED IN CASE OF POWER OUTAGE UNLESS EXEMPT UNDER
R313.2.1 ALL SMOKE & CO ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED & LABELED BY A NATIONALLY
RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY AND INSTALLED WITH IN 10 FEET OF EACH
BEDROOM.
ALL CONDUCTORS #10 AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID COPPER, AND ALL
CONDUCTORS #8 AND LARGER SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER USING BOLTED LUGS
AT TERMINALS.
PACK ALL SLEEVES FOR CONDUITS PASSING THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND
FLOOR SLABS WITH FIRE RESISTANT MATERIALS. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE UL
RATED.
ALL EMPTY CONDUITS (EC) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NYLON PULL WIRE!
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED SIZE OF ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS FEEDING EQUIPMENT
(L.E. MOTORS, HVAC, KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLETS,
ELEVATORS, OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, ETC.) WITH APPROVED EQUIPMENT
SHOP DRAWINGS AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVES PRIOR TO ORDERING
PANELBOARDS.
BREAKERS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE NEC 2014, THE EQUIPMENT NAME PLATE AND
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SERVICE REQUIREMENTS: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SERVICE SIZE.
ALL CONDUITS IN OR UNDER SLAB OR UNDERGROUND SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40.
ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL
MEMBER:
ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE IN CONDUIT USING PROPER EQUIPMENT AND MEET
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC 2014) REQUIREMENTS.
ALL WIRE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING,
SHALL BE COPPER.
ALL BREAKERS SHALL BE "FULL SIZE". NO TANDEM, PIGGY BACK, TWIN, OR HALF
SIZE BREAKERS WILL BE ACCEPTED. BREAKER MUST BE APPROVED BEFORE
INSTALLATION.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY POWER AND
TEMPORARY LIGHTING DURING CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY POWER SHALL
PROVIDE ADEQUATE POWER FOR NORMAL CONSTRUCTION USE. TEMPORARY
LIGHTING SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHT SO THAT THE INDIVIDUAL TRADES WORI
CAN BE COMPLETED. :
CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE STICKERS IN ELECTRICAL PANEL INDICATING PHYSICALL
AIR HANDLER LOCATIONS AND BREAKER NUMBER.
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE NEW, FREE OF DEFECTS AND BEAR THE
MFR.'S NAME, TRADE NAME AND TESTING LAB LABEL. LISTED OR LABELED
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY
INSTRUCTIONS IN THE LISTING OR LABELING.
AT LEAST TWO (2) BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE PROVIDED IN THE KITCHEN
OUTLET SPACING TO CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.
PROVIDE SWITCH & SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE IN ALL ATTIC ACCESS.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INSTALL ELECTRICAL DEVICE RECEPTACLES AT THE
FOLLOWING HEIGHTS AFF.:

=
K| IVORONOT 20 NMOL

[EXCEPT OUTLETS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)
(EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)

TELEVISION 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE D}
ALL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WEATHI
OUTLETS.
ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE GROUNDED TO FOOTING STEEL. E% rd
CHECK SITE PLAN AND/OR LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR LOW VOLTAGE O%Dgxq' QP
LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.
GARAGE OUTLETS TO BE ON DEDICATED CIRCUIT AND THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
SUPPLYING THE RECEPTACLE(S) IN A GARAGE SHALL NOT SUPPLY OUTLETS
OUTSIDE OF THE GARAGE PER SECTION E3901.9 FRC 2017
SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INTERCONNECTED & HAVE A 10 YEAR BATTERY BACKUP
NOT LESS THAN 75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS OR NOT LESS THAN 75% PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
EXCEPTION: LOW-VOLTAGE LIGHTING
BATHROOMS VENT TO THE OUTSIDE
ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING THAT CAN BE SEEN FROM THE BEACH MUST BE PROTECTED
TURTLE LIGHTING

|§%KFPLANS




ELECTRICAL LEGEND

LIGHT SWITCH

DUPLEX WAL REGEPTACLE NOTE: USE ARC FAULT AS PER FECR E3602.12

DEDICATED 220V RECEPTACLE

'DUPLEX WALL RECEPTAGLE W GROUND FALT INTER. (PROVIDE
WATER RESISTANT OUTLETS AT EXTERIOR LOCATIONS)

220v oumeT

'DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE - HALF SWITCH

DED. CIRCUIT REC. ABOVE COUNTERTOP.

DUPLEX CEILING RECEFTACLE

DUPLEX FLOOR RECEFTACLE $ L) )
TELEPHONE PRE-WRE J

(CABLE TV PREWIRE

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

PULL GHAIN LIGHT FIXTURE

5 RECESSSED LIGHT WI WHITE BAFFLE TRIM

RECESSED EYEBALL 4"

LED UNDER CABINET OR CLOSET STRIP

20R 4T, SURFACE MT. FLOURESCENT W/ 2 TUBES

4T SURFACE MT. FLOURESCENT W4 TUBES

EXHAUST FAN 740NT
-
EXHAUST FAN
‘SMOKE DETECTOR INTERCONNECTED C— |
e 55

atelol] || [ fo|eferte (T |#|4v|s|¥| ¥18 8|

l ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT - VERIFY POWER REQ.

(GEILING FAN WILIGHT. PREPARE FOR 75L8 WEIGHT

- | oenores cireur

WAL MOUNT GYLINDER TURTLE LIGHT
EXISTING MASTER

LOW VOLTAGE PATH LIGHT

5 RECESSED LIGHT W BLACK BAFFLE & TURTLE BULS

LUTRON KEY PAD.

LUTRON MAESTRO SWITCH

LUTRON CONTACT CLOSURE SWITCH

G SUPPLY REGISTER

%

o,

®.

¢. o CYLINDER DOWN LIGHT W/ TURTLE BULE
]

L.

S

[&

WG RETURN REGISTER

IMOL
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STRUCTURAL NOTES.

SCOPE OF WORK
“THE SCOPE OF WORK OF THIS PROJECT IS TO CONSTRUCT A NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME.
DESIGN GRITERIA
0
THE 2020 TTH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, AND ASCE 7-6.
3 ToReSIST
FLOORLOADS: w0PsF
ROOF LOADS: 20p5F
WIND LOADS HAVE BEEN CALCULATED FOR:
o 3SECGUST
. 1s0MeH
© RISKCATEGORY I
«  CATEGORYD
« FULLYENCLOSED
COMPONENT
i C&C WIND PRESSURE SCHEDULE [PSF]
ZONE
TREUTARY ROGF WINDOWS & DOORS
AREA [SF] 8 DOORS |
2 3 4 5
0 71,1260 | 471,551 | 47.1, 630
20 2491109 448,501
50 214,870 | 414,465 | 414,631
00 [192, 271 192,710 | 192, 301,431 391,491
[Pt o zane =3 1.

COLUMNS,
CONTRACTOR TO VERI
BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF FOR SOIL BEARING.
TOBE
i F

FTER THE

7O DETERMINE
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED.
0 THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY SHORING, TIE DOWNS, TEMPORARY BRACING, ETC.

MATERIS

MASONRY:
ALLMASORR HALL

STRUCTURES (ACI 530.1)"

BEEX X 1 N
UNITS, CONFORMING 1500PS1.
MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM G-270.

GRouT HAVE AN UL 3000
PSIAT 28 DAYS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. COREFILL MiX SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-476

"PROHIBITED BECAUSE UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. CALGIUM CHLORIDE IS NOT
PERMIT VETALTIES,
EMBEDDED BECAUSE OF EXCESSIVE CORROSION.

CONCRETE:
CONCRETE WX SHALL BE DESIONED 814 RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY TO ACHIEVE A

COMPLY ww THe ACI 318 AND THE
MG 1 ASTH 0535, R ASTWC 845
ALL CONCRETE MEASURING, MIXING, TRANSPORTING, ETC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
'REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM STANDARD C34-744.

TEwam IME THE TME NTIL

ANY REASON
THERE 15 A LONGER DELAY THAN THAT STATED ABOVE, T CONCRETE S 3 DISCARDED.

Wo0D:

AL MEET
(OF CHAPTER 23,FBC.
DMENSIOMLUNGER SHALL 2 RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS OF THE CURRENT
EDITION OF Tt
ALLWALL smns 70 BE SPF #2UN.0. ALLTOP & BOTTOM PLATES, RAFTERS, JOISTS, LEDGERS AND
msn 'STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP #2 UN..

BEEITHER

PRESURE TRERTED ORA mmmw DURABLE SPECES.

NALS @ 17 0., TOP AND BOTTOM e, STAGGERED (UM o) Shces SHALD BEWADE AT SPAN

BE SPLICED AT ANY
(ONE POINT. SPLICES SHALL BE SPACED A MINIUM OF 4 FEET APART.
. SUCH A WOOD BE
'BRACING, BLOCKING,
REQUIRED.
UL BELIMITED
160 NALLS @ 9" O.C. STARTING AT 3-1 ADJACENT
NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN.
FASTENERS:
AL
‘GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.
SOIL COMPACTION:
TOP SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED TO A OVER THE
AREA AND FIVE FEET INES. THESE AREAS SHOUL
(O ANY VEGETATION. O THAN BE COUPACTED T0 A DEPTH OF ()
FOOT BELOW A
WITHAST) AFTER
SOILS, FILL W E PLACED WITH A

MAYIMUM LIFT OF 6* AND COMPACTED TO. MMM 95 OF THE STANOARD GR UODIED
PROCTOR DENSITY. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN TO SLIGHTLY SILTY FINE SAND, FREE OF
‘ORGANIC MATERIAL,

‘GENERAL CONDITIONS
IF THERE ARE ANY ‘GCED PRIOR THE
WORK.

THAT ARE

CONSTITUTE
NOT SPECIFICALLY | MENTIOMED INTHIS PLAN SET,
AL WORK PREPARED BY GCED, IS THE PROPERTY OF GCED AND MAY ONLY BE USED FOR TS
NTENED USE AT T SPEGFIED LOGATION ONTHE TILE BLOCK.

‘GCED WILL NOT FOR

THE WORK.

. RESDENTIAL (
1705 6th Street. Sarscota. FL 34236

S

1705 T ST

SARASOTA, FL 34236

(541) 215101

CONSULTANT, _ GULF CORST ENG DESIGN

ADORESS:
ADoRESS:
pHoNE:
AL

760 Lyons Lane

g
&
)
[
)
T
2
o
5
=
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EQUNDATION NOTES

FOUNDATION T0 BE GONTINUOUS STRIP FODTINGS WITH A CONCRETE SLAB.

o
8
2
8
&
i}
m
P
H

. PRESUMPTIVE SOl BEARING PRESSURE TAKEN AS 2000 PSF (FBC TABLE

ALL REINFORCEMENT IS THELAPPED AT 48X THE DIAMETER OF THE REBAR.
(. TO BE LAPPED AT 30" MIN)

UL REINFORCEMENT 15 76 6 BENT AND LAPPED AT CORNERS AND
INTERSECTIONS.

4 6. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS

FOOTING SCHEDULE:
ID__ DIMENSIONS REINFORCEMENT
F1 16"X 16" DEEP CONT FTG 24#5@BOT
SF1 24"X 24" X 16" DEEPSPREAD  3-#5 @ BOT EACH WAY
SF2 36"X 36"X 16" DEEP SPREAD  4-#5 @ BOT EACH WAY
[_ _| 8" THICKENED PAD WiTH
1 | WWFBX6-1.4
L1 i
3
| R
l®)] §‘
H Ogis
gk
=5 £
2858
£ &R
w2 £
58F G2s
S
§ Baiglized
HEH [
B
§
H H
5 I £
o HHIEE
‘ )‘/ / / CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT EXISTING
y [ oAbt H
} | / IF NOT CONTACT GCED FOR REVIEW
!  wsaevcoumes |
‘ _L TIE FOUNDATION BARS INTO - =
,— —ton — EXISTING SLAB 5" W/ EPOXY - —— FINISH GRADE OR SLAB H
B ,_| INTO EXISTING WALL 5° WITH EPOXY AND FoofiHGs! igdived TROUGH . = L 0 REHOOKENNTO FOOTG
\1~ I ‘ CASTITONEWWALL FooTNGPAD | ] [
| \ 8 .
£ SHEDUE FORREBHR
Rl .
[ | v
CMU STEMWALL & SLAB
$20) SCALE: 12" =1-0"
- &
o~
el
©
-
- (CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT EXISTING g g‘
: - FOOTING 15 21X 12 DEEP N S84
_ 1 /' IF NOT CONTACT GCED FOR REVIEW i it e —
/ Sl / 107 07 0B 1O WRERR | 38
- s / WAL 6OV o S xg,
/ ] s PeRMETER ReBAR AT =

/ — EDGE OF SLAB
£ CONC. SLAB W/ 56 WLAWLA | |
WAL OR FBERUESH
[ | FINSH GRADE
SuLVE, nwsn.mmj

3COURSE
(24" CMU STEMWALL)

A - Tt eoce BLDG PERMIT PLANS
r—A / W - — 4 r—nA w#s VERTICAL REBARTO B FILE
| Co—— VA - | | C— P, HOOKED INTO FOOTING Copy of Record
_____ i
Lo J o | sep \ J—
w2 sr2— SF2 e sr2 "

. CMU STEMWALL & SLAB
S2.0/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

1\ FOUNDATION PLAN
QZy SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"




NEW GROUND FLOOR WALL NOTES:

1. LOAD BEARING WALLS
11, 8" CMU WITH #5 BARS IN FULLY GROUTED CELLS AT 48" 0.C. AND AT ALL
EDGES OF OPENINGS AND CORNERS.
12, TYPICAL CMU WALL LINTEL TO BE 8° PRECAST BY CAST-CRETE OR EQUAL,
FULLY GROUTED WITH 1-#5 REBAR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,
13, EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES PER ARCH
2. COLUMNS
21, C1=16X 16 CMU COLUMN WI (4) #5 VERTICAL BARS AND #3 TIES AT &" 0.C.
FULLY GROUTED

EERORSTARNOTES |
PI.4x WIABUMZ BASES
PT.QIZI0  W( 3 BOLTSTO POST

PT.2XB@16°0C. W/LUSZ6SS HANGER
PT.54DECKING WIS # X 2-/2' SCREWS
PT.2X12@ 16" 0.C. WILUS28SS SLOPED HANGER

(2020).

Ly,

1705 6th Street, Sarasotn, FL 4236
S41-216-6101  Cart of Auth. #53790

(541) 9627571
(541) 2166101

VERIFY ORINSTALL
NEW X8 COLUMN W (2) 8 BARS ~ (D45BARINFULYROUTEDCLL "\

BEACON HOME DESIGH
422 267H STW. STE. 201
BRADENTON, FL 34205

consuLTANT:
ADORESS:
ADORESS:
PHONE:
AL
ConSULTANT:
AooRess:

ADoRESS:
PHONE:
AL

INTERIOR EXISTING TO REMAN|

POSTLOCATION TO BE LOGATED N FELD FROM ABOVE
FY ORINSTALL
FOUNDATION BELOW 262X 12 DEEP FOUNDATION "\
W34S BARSEACH WAY |
\

Descriy

EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS —_

INTERIOR EXISTING TO REMAN

NEWEX8 COLUMN W (2) #5 BARS

HOLLOW MASONRY Wi FULL.
GROUT ™

VERIFY ORINSTALL

(1)#5 BAR IN FULLY ROUTED CELL

@
N
S
)
5_'
-
£3
o
82
B &
§
-

A
ALY,

445 VERTICAL REBAR

HCLOSEDTES @80 — |

ZEN B \@ ZEN I
& 2\ CMU COLUMN
\83.0/ SCALE: 1-1/2"= 10"

1\ GROUND FLOOR PLAN
QW SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"




HUC HANGER

HUC HANGER

HUC HANGER \

SISIKT PSLPT BEAM

525 X7 PSLP.T. BEAM

ELOOR FRAMING NOTES:

1.

N

248 DOUBLE LEDGER W/
58" XU TITENS AT 24° 0.

SINGLE ROW.

(QHETA TESTO
EACHBEAM.

EXISTING FRAMING AND WALLS
TOREMAN

LEAVE EXISTING J0ISTS INPLACE
FPOSSBLE. CONTACT GCED -
FREMOVAL IS NECESSARY

2XBLEDGER W (2) 38" X6° LAGS
NEWMTSMIG TESTO JOISTS AND WALLS 1 yhorly

HANGER RAFTERS W/LUS SKEWED
S -

FLOOR DECKING TO BE 3/4° CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING AT 24" OC.
ATTACHED W/ GLUE AND 10D NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" 0.C. AT
INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.

WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALLS, PROVIDE FULL DEPTH
BLOCKING @ 24" 0.C. BETWEEN FIRST (2) BAYS TO BRACE WALL,

THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG
THE SIDES.

ATTACH 5/8" NON-SAG DRYWALL COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
JOISTS TO PROVIDE FIRE BARRIER TO LIVING SPACES.

IN FLOOR CAVITIES, PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL CONCENTRATED LOADS
AND AT ALL BEAMS & HEADERS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER ALL NON LOAD BEARING WALLS ABOVE.

WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE ADEQUATE AND PROPER FLASHING AGAINST
WATER INTRUSION (TYP.).

RS

EAM OR
POURED BEAM

VERIFY MIN 12 PRECAST
" HERDER.

?ﬂmf%ﬂwu

525X 7"PSLP.T. BEAM.

=¥

J

Ll

\

525 X7 PSLP.T. BEAW
(3)1.75° X7.25' LWL UNDER

STUD PACK FROM NEW

[ [
175 X725 LWL J0STS 4
AT2¢°0C. _ilﬂ
k“
|

[ [ N

&l

\ TEXT RSP B
\_ 2X6RAFTERS
AT OC (9175 X7.25' L INDER
STUD PACK FROMNEW
. DOUBLE 248 BEAN feriiy
WILUS282 HANGERS EXCH END

FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
AE =10

/

TIE BEAM PER PLAN \

ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

ROOF DECKING TO BE 5/8" CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ 10D

NALLS @ 4" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" 0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.

THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT

ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG

THE SIDES.

TRUSS AND LEDGER CONNECTIONS.

INTERIOR FLOOR LEDGER NOTES

1. AL FIRST FLOOR FRAMING SHALL BE 11.25" DEEP WOOD FLOOR AT 16" 0.C. UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

AL BE 2Ly @2°0C.INA
TE

BEANS.

3 ALL FLOOR JOIST: DECK

4 TO BE 34" GRADE PL) e
@EDGES, 6 0.C. INFIELD.

TYPICAL
LEDGER
DETAIL °

/3 \\ LEDGERS

$4.0/ SCALE:

‘CONCRETE BEAMNOTES

-1 12 REBAR COVER MN
- STIRRUPS TO BE AT 3" ON CENTER OVER BEARING POINTS

-BEAMS TOBE A\ 4000 PSI CONCRETE,

~HOOK ALL END BARS INTO ADJACENT BEAM O TIE BEAM 12" MIN.
-TOP BARS TO 8E CONTINUOUS OVER SUPPORTS

~BOTTOM BARS TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN SPANS

#3STRRLPS AT & 0.C. ABOVE OPENINGS;
24°8.. ABOVE SOLD WALLS

/2 CONCRETE BEAMS
\84.0/ SCALE: -172"= 10"

USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS OR APPROVED EQUAL ON ALL WOOD

NNEW CONCRETE BEAM
——— I |
12 MIN INTO ADUACENT _~ ]
TIE BE 12° MINAWAY
°
N
& pvow
a1
BLDG p|
(s somou ERMIT PLANS
2 #BARS TOP. FILE

Copy of Record




DOUBLE STUDINTO
WALL () HTSHBTEES ™\

J

(8)1.74° X 11.25° LVL HEADER

E

JLD ALL WALLS OF DINNG
ROOMAS SWH1 J

&
i
]
g

(8174 X 11,25 LVL HEADER

DOUBLESTUDINTO _ EXISTING WINDOW TO
ASREQ.

/ WALL (2) HTS16 TIES

DOUBLE STUDINTO _/
WALL (2)HTS16 TEES

E (8 1.74° X 11.25° LVL HEADER E

74X 125 VL HEROER

NEWNON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
" WALL, SEE ARCH FOR LOCATION

g ‘
I8 —=
1% &
85 HUC HANGER I S %
| E
| = 525" X 525" PSLTO GROUND THROUGH FLOOR SYSTEM
5 T0FOUNGATION ELOW
MSTANZA FLAT STRAP HORZ (2)1.74° X 147 LVL UPSET o
TOBLOCKWALL
EXISTING LOAD BEARING WALL
TO REMAIN, UNLESS GCED IS NOTIFIED AND -/
e REICERT VERFIES STRUCTURAL SOLUTION
CMU WALLS |
el | T
b v
3

35 X125 PT.RSL

o

(9)STUDPACKTO

MU WALL BELOW.

(2 MSTAT6 TIES

AND ADUA4 AT BOTTOM

7
525'X525 PSLPOSTRT.

(2174 X 14° LVL HEADER

_ NEWNON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALL,SEE ARCH FOR LOCATION

‘
‘\ R

6X6P.T. SYP#2POST e

wapr.svpmrost

T
35X 11.25" PT. P

35X 11.25 PT.PSL

BX6P.T. SYP#2POST

/ 1\ FIRST FLOOR PLAN

{850/ SCALE: 14" = 10"

BX6P.T. SYP#2POST

'DOUBLE STUD NTO

" WALL (2] HTSS TIES.

NEW FIRST FLOOR WALL NOTES: EXISTING FIRST FLOOR WALL NOTES:

1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS 1. EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS
1.1, TO BE 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C. FULLY BLOCKED AT PANELEDGES. 1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT WALLS ARE 2X4 CONSTRUCTION AT 16" 0.C.
12, TYPICAL WALL EXTERIOR HEADER TO BE (3) 2X10 SYP #2 W/ PLYWOOD WITH MIN 172" EXTERIOR SHEATHING.
SPACERS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12, CONTRACTOR AT ALL EXPOSED AREAS TO ADD STUD TIES TOP AND

13, EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECEIVE HARDIE BOARD OR SIMILAR SIDING AS
SPECIFIED BY ARCH. INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS FOR THE GIVEN C&C

BOTTOM IF NOT EXISTING.

LOADS.
NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS
1. TOBE 2X4 STUD GRADE @ 16" O.C.

3. COLUMNS
31, PERPLAN

TOP PIECE OF PLYWOOD TO BE ONE
SHEET AT EACH END OF BEAM
T SHEAR WALL

15/32" COX PLYWOOD.
NAILE @

DAT#0. /- CONTINUOUS LVL
EDGES, 6' INFIELD "\ /

BOTHSIDES OF WAL\ v DOUBLE TOP PLATE
* - 4 ‘ 1
2 - 5 % o STRAPS PER NORMAL HEADER
T -l 1KING STUD
‘ 'DOUBLE JACK STUD =
. |
¥ 1§
STUDS AT 12 0.C. | |
N SHEAR WALL |
=+ "\ SINGLE SHEET OF PLYWOOD
) o = ATBOTIOM OF SHEAR WALL
AT BOTHENDS AND BOTH SIDES |
THREADED ROD PER DETALS —

3 ™\ SW-1 SHEAR WALL
$5.0/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

 WOOD BEAMPERPLAN
/" (MITER @ CORNERS)

_ MSTA3S FLAT STRAP.
//~ WRAPPED AT CORNER
et

— HTS20 TWIST STRAP
OPPOSITE SIDE

_ LCEAZPOST CAP TO EA. BEAM
ORTO EA. SIDE OF BEAM

__— 6x6PTPOSTPER PLAN

ABUSSZ POST BASE W/ 55" S5, 58°S .
~ THREADED ROD EPOXIED 8" MIN. INTO BEAM
'BELOW W/ SIVPSON SET 3.G EPOXY

BLDG PERMIT PLARIS®:
FILE

- CONCRETE BEAM PER PLAN
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2 ™\ PORCH BEAM AND POST

@/ SCALE: 12"=1'0"

. RESIDENTIAL (202,

|

ENGINEERING & DESIGN

1705 6th Street, Sarssota. FL 34236

GULF COAST

(541) 216-6101

760 Lyons Lane
Longboat Key, FL 34228




(GABLE BRACING PER 57

NEWROOF TRUSSES AT 24°

ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSS NOTES:

1

»

| ‘OPEN PORCH BELOW

CANTILEVER NEW TRUSSES OVER EXISTING ROOF TO.
APPLY AS SMALL A LOAD AS POSSIBLE ONTO THE EXISTING ROOF.
GCED TO VERFY BEFORE INSTALLATION

~ OVER-FRAVE ONTO EXISTING

L BE PROVIDED
APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE TRUSS LAYOUT DEPICTED HEREIN IS ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. REFER TO THE
ENGINEER-APPROVED TRUSS LAYOUT BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

‘TRUSS DESIGNER TO LOCATE ALL ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
DRAIN LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND TAKE CARE TO AVOID
LOCATING TRUSSES WHERE CONFLICTS WILL OCCUR.

‘TRUSS DESIGNER TO AVOID LOCATING TRUSSES IN THE CENTERS OF HALLWAYS
AND OTHER SUCH AREAS WHERE RECESSED LIGHTING AND OTHER FIXTURES
ARE COMMONLY LOCATED.

‘TRUSS DESIGNER TO VERIFY ALL BEARING HEIGHTS, CEILING CHANGES, AND
FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
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\_ EXISTING ROOF
TOREMAN

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S6.0/ SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

EXISTING ROOF TRUSSES TO REMAIN

(OVER-FRAME ONTO EXISTING
ROOF. REMOVE ROOFING AND SHEATHING
FROM THIS AREA BEFORE OVER-FRAMING
TO REDUCE WEIGHT ON EXISTING TRUSSES

NEED T0 BE TRIMMED TO

TRUSS TAILS MA

e

\ (GABLE BRACING PER ST

ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

ALL TRUSSES TO BE AT 24" 0.C. MAX.
ROOF DECKING TO BE 5/8" CDX STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ 10D
NAILS @4' 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES & 6" O.C, AT INTERMEDIATE MEMBERS.
THE ENDS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS ARE TO BE RESTRAINED TO PREVENT
ROTATION. ALL FLUSH BEAMS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY BRACED ALONG
THE SIDES,

USE APPROVED SIMPSON HANGERS OR APPROVED EQUAL ON ALL WOOD
TRUSS AND LEDGER CONNECTIONS.

HTS20 STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERIFY ANY REQUIRED FINAL TIE-DOWN WITH ENGINEER-APPROVED TRUSS

OUTS.
TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR VAULTED,
TRAY, OR OTHER VARIATIONS IN CEILING HEIGHT WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED.
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—
m/ NEW LUS26 HANGER TO LVL i
/e : §
|/ /- exsTNG BTM cHoRs TRuSS TO ReMAN §
/ H
— H
AR B AN UEET A Wi LORDS STATED £
5/8" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING W/
84NAILS @ 4" o.c. @ EDGES, 6" IN FIELD :
UPSET BEAM DETAIL ot or (EsNBT oS g
o
SCALE: 1/2 ALUMNUM ORIP EDGE
ADFASON
5/8" GYP. BOARD CEILINGS = 26 MIN. SUB-FASCIA
\ \VERIFY SOFFIT AND EAVE
ViARCHTECTURAL
172" DRYWALL INTERIOR OVER _ \
R-19 BATT INSULATION (TYP.) - SIDING PER ARCH
26FRANNG @ 160
S Resmats
3 | e H
CCONTINUOUS THREADED ROD 16/32" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
"TIE-DOWN PER DETALS WEINALS @ &' 0. @
EDGES, 6" IN FIELD
m_ze [l M // Y0P OF TRUSOES PER WA §
SSES PER WALL DETAL
LOCATE AS REQUIRED FOR ANGLE OF BRACE TR L Ll | ™ wooo Roor Tusses LeooeRpeR pLwS e
T o S ” Bl 2K12J0ISTS %
2X4 BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD prLATRR 'T‘—\ - N ¢
GA LUS24  H3 - \ HEADER PER PLAN M
\ \ - 2X4 OUTLOOKERS AT 24" 0.C. \ . 7 e
"~ MSTA18 STRAPS AT
\ Eimon Ly D6 O rehoeRs et
7 .~ DRPEDGE N e
DI / \ NG
‘ T % 2XBLOCKING @ MID SPAN - ONPLAN T STUCCOFNISHPER -
ASTM C-926 ~
| GABLE END TRUSS W/ 2¢4 N
MTS12 STRAP | "~ STIFFENERS NAILED TO EA. VERT. x@ioc - e
ATTOP AND BOTTOM W/10d NAILS @ 8" o.c. oz
OF ANGLE BRACE ‘ L ¥ -
K 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING W/ 84 WAL 0. o0 QEDGERE —_ 88
& - NAILS @ 4" o.c. AT EDGES, 6" IN FIELD INRELD, T HOTSHOWY VERT. REGAR FROM =
| - oo ~_ o %
| 3100 NAILS FROM BRACE TO 244 VERT e } T cwcowmn e8
o = STIFFENER =
 HGA10 CLIP FROM TRUSS TO TOP PLATES o 4w of =
@24 oc. 112" THREADED RODS FULL HEIGHT AT il
~ 1126 TITEN HD ANCHORS @ 36" O.C. 50" 0.C. AND AT OPENINGS.
2XBLOCKING AT BOTTOM CHORD - - ST P HEGHT T READED RODS I Eoxya o sEAUBELOW W =
e \ SIMPSON SET-3G EPOXY 6 MIL \.B., LAPPED AND TAPED !l
2X4 DIAGONAL BRACING AT 48" 0.C. ~ e, / VeRrioaL REAR TOBE
_ . - _ Jriantrattivd
TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE _ ) — 3 2
AT CEILING HEIGHT _— = : - Comarmson STRP FOOTNGPER
TIE BEAM OR POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN
- o BLDG PERMIT PLANS
TYP. WOOD-FRAMED WALL BELOW — FILE
Copy of Record

GABLE BRACING DETAIL 2\ TYPICAL WOOD LB WALL SECTION NEW TYPICAL WALL SECTION
S7.0/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" ST/ SCALE 1127 = 10 \S7.0/ SCALE: 172" = 1-0"




